State of Washington

Contracts & Procurement Division Laser Technology Inc.
Department of Enterprise Services 6912 S. Quentin Street
P.O.Box 41411 Centennial, CO 80112

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT No. 00218
PoLICE RADAR/LIDAR SPEED ENFORCEMENT & SPEED ADVISORY SYSTEMS, PARTS, AND ACCESSORIES

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) to Cooperative Purchasing Master Agreement No. 00218 is
made and entered into by and between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department
of Enterprise Services, a Washington State governmental agency (“State”) and Laser Technology, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation (“Contractor”) and is dated as of March 1, 2022.

RECITALS

A. State and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that certain Cooperative Purchasing
Master Agreement No. 00218 for Police Radar/Lidar Speed Enforcement & Speed Advisory
Systems, Parts, and Accessories dated effective as of February 20, 2019 (“Contract”).

B. The Parties previously amended Contract two (2) times.
a. Amendment One (1) included the following actions:
i. Extended the term through February 19, 2024, and
ii. Modified the Scope of the Contract to revise products and pricing.
C. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.
D. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein.
AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. EcoNoMmIC PRICE ADIUSTMENT. Contractor is granted a fifteen (15) percent price increase for all
approved products in Exhibit A dated and effective March 1, 2022, posted on the NASPO
ValuePoint webpage.

2. PRICE ADJUSTMENT LANGUAGE. Section 3.3 Economic Adjustment is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following.

2.1 Section 3.3 Economic Price Adjustment (EPA) Requests. The prices set forth may be
adjusted on an annual basis at the Contractor’s request, based upon the percent changes
(whether up or down) in the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor and
Statistics (BLS) Price Product Indices (PPI) at the time of the request. See below for Indices.
Incidental charges (minimum order fee, shipping, express shipping, lift gate fee, etc.) are not

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 1
(4-24-2017)



eligible for an annual price adjustment based on PPI. Annual Economic Adjustment increases
will not exceed 10%.

EPA Request Process. In order to begin the EPA process, the Contractor will submit their
request in writing during the timeframe specified in this section. The Contractor must send
the EPA request between November 15 and January 15 to be eligible for an EPA on the
following March 1. Requests made on or after December 16 are subject to State approval
and may be deemed an invalid request.

EPA Calculation Process. All calculations for the index shall be based upon the latest version
of final data published as of October each year (preliminary data will not be used). Prices
shall be adjusted on March 1, provided the Contractor successfully submits an EPA request.
If an index is recoded, and the replacement is a direct substitute according to the BLS, this
Contract will instead use the recode. If an index becomes unavailable, the State shall
substitute a proxy index. If there is not a direct substitute, the next higher aggregate index
available will be used. The economic adjustment shall be calculated as follows:

New Price = Old Price x (Current Period Index/Base Period Index).

PPI Name Series ID ‘
Metals and metal products WPU10

Transportation of freight WPU3012

Plastic resin and materials WPUO066

The PPl adjustment shall be weighted equally between the above three (3) indices.

3. NoO CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.

4. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

5. AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such

party.

6. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. A signed copy of this Amendment or any other ancillary agreement
transmitted by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to
have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of this Amendment or such
other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 2
(4-24-2017)



COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same
instrument which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this
Amendment at different times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so
long as all the parties hereto execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC., STATE OF WASHINGTON

A

DELAWARE CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

By: Q\\L&»\JWV\\M\M By: ick cloanna

Name: CheriMiller Name: Nicholasloanna
Title:  Contract/Bid Coordinator Title:  Procurement Supervisor
Date: 2/16/22 Date: 2.17.22
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 3

(4-24-2017)



00218-AMD2-LaserTech-Clean

Final Audit Report 2022-02-17
Created: 2022-02-17
By: Neva Peckham (neva.peckham@des.wa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAhY0g5XHSue6¢cBVCb-cOAIOFSIDYNnnfR7

"00218-AMD2-LaserTech-Clean" History

™ Document created by Neva Peckham (neva.peckham@des.wa.gov)
2022-02-17 - 7:59:23 PM GMT- IP address: 198.238.242.30

E% Document emailed to Nicholas loanna (nicholas.ioanna@des.wa.gov) for signature
2022-02-17 - 7:59:50 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Nicholas loanna (nicholas.ioanna@des.wa.gov)
2022-02-17 - 8:48:52 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

&% Document e-signed by Nicholas loanna (nicholas.ioanna@des.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2022-02-17 - 8:49:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.238.242.30

@ Agreement completed.
2022-02-17 - 8:49:09 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




State of Washington

Contracts & Procurement Division Laser Technology Inc.
Department of Enterprise Services 6912 S. Quentin Street
P.O. Box 41411 Centennial, CO 80112

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT No. 00218
PoLICE RADAR/LIDAR SPEED ENFORCEMENT & SPEED ADVISORY SYSTEMS, PARTS, AND ACCESSORIES

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) to Cooperative Purchasing Master Agreement No. 00218 is made
and entered into by and between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of
Enterprise Services, a Washington State governmental agency (“State”) and Laser Technology, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation (“Contractor”) and is dated as of December 15, 2020.

RECITALS

A. State and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that certain Cooperative Purchasing
Master Agreement No. 00218 for Police Radar/Lidar Speed Enforcement & Speed Advisory
Systems, Parts, and Accessories dated effective as of February 20, 2019 (“Contract”).

B. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein.

AGREEMENT
Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. TerM. The term of the contract is amended to extend the term thirty-six (36) months to
February 19, 2024.

2. CoveRED PrRODUCTS. Pursuant to Section 3.2 Ability to Modify Scope of Master Agreement, the
Contract is hereby amended to remove and revise the descriptions of products listed below.

a. Remove:
Category A — Speed Enforcement Systems

I . Unit of Delivery .
Description Unit Measure ARO Unit Price
Ultralyte 100 LR 1 Each 30 $2,995.00
Ultralyte LR B 1 Each 30 $2,595.00

Category D — Parts & Accessories

I . Unit of | Delivery R

Description Unit Measure ARO Unit Price
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 1

(4-24-2017)



Scope

Ultralyte Yoke for Truangle 1 Each 30 $51.00
Ultralyte Yoke & Mounting Assembly 1 Each 30 $123.00
Ultralyte Mounting Assembly 1 Each 30 $56.00
Ultralyte "L" Yoke without Mount 1 Each 30 $89.00
Rotating Tripod Bracket 1 Each 30 $189.00
Archer 2 Data Collector 1 Each 30 $1,485.00
Archer 2 Cradle 1 Each 30 $86.00
CT7G USB Cable 1 Each 30 $10.00
CT7G US Plug Charger 1 Each 30 $24.00
Trupulse Foliage Filter 1 Each 30 $31.00
Speedstat 2.X Traffic Data Collection 1 Each 30 $85.00
System Software Manual
Archer2 A/C Wall Charger 1 Each 30 $21.00
Archer2 Vehicle Charger 1 Each 30 $13.00
LTI 4 Pin to Mini USB Cable 1 Each 30 $89.00
Archer2 Replacement Li-lon Battery 1 Each 30 $106.00
Quick Release Cradle- BAP/Juno 1 Each 30 $90.00
Impulse Mounting Plate Assembly 1 Each 30 $48.00
Impulse Yoke & Mounting Plate Assembly 1 Each 30 $140.00
Additional Items Offered
. . Unit of | Deliver oo
Description Unit Measure ARO ¥ Unit Price
Pulsemini (MPH) 1 Each 30 $51.00
Tuning Fork, K-Band 65MPH/104.6KPH 1 Each 30 $123.00
Earphones for Pulsemini (3.5mm) 1 Each 30 $56.00
Modify:
Category C — Crash Re-Enactment Systems
Item Description Change
Faro Zone 2D Incident Mapping Faro Zone 2D Ingdent Mapping
10 Software USB Stick Software (E-Delivery) [Part Number:
#3204743]
Faro Zone 3D Incident Mapping Faro Zone 3D InFldent Mapping
11 Software USB Stick Software (E-Delivery) [Part Number:
#3204744]
Category D — Parts & Accessories

Item Description Change

17 Truspeed/Trucam 3.5X Magnifying TruSeries 3.5X Magnifier w/Pouch [Part

Number: #7035187]

46 | Trucam Battery Pack

TruCAM | Battery Pack [Part Number:

#7024922]

56 | Tribrach

Tribrach w/Laser Plummet [Part

Number: #3005013]

62 | 7" Tablet Xgrip Cradle

Tablet Xgrip Cradle

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 1

(4-24-2017)

Page 2



" . . 8" Ruggedized Tablet [Part Number:
64 | 7" Ruggedized Android Tablet #3255114]
9% Speedstat V2.X Software Package SpeedStat Software for Windows [Part
Including Manual Number: #3204746-E]

No CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.

INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such

party.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. A signed copy of this Amendment or any other ancillary agreement
transmitted by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to
have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of this Amendment or such
other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same
instrument which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this
Amendment at different times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so
long as all the parties hereto execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.,
A DELAWARE CORPORATION

By:

O N oS

Name: Cheri Miller

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Cararne) Copuan )

By:

Title:  Contract/Bid Coordinator Name: Corinna Cooper
Date: _January 6, 2021 Title:  Enterprise Procurement Manager
Date: January 8, 2021

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 - AMENDMENT NO. 1

(4-24-2017)

Page 3



EXHIBIT A

INCLUDED POLICE RADAR/LIDAR PRODUCTS

Category A Speed Enforcement Systems

Description
TruSpeed

TruSpeed LR
TruSpeed S

TruSpeed SXB

Ultralyte 100 LR
Ultralyte LR B
LTI TruVision

Category C Crash Reenactment Systems
Description

Total Pro Accident Investigation Kit

TruAngle Accident Investigation Kit (TruAngle encoder sold separately, please see Category D Parts
& Accessories)

QuickMap 3D Android Data Collector Basic Pkg

Trupoint 300 Incident Mapping Package

Training for Speed Equipment or Mapping Equipment/Software (2 Days up to 8 people)
Mapstar TruAngle

TruPulse 200X

TruPoint 300

QUICKMAP 3D V6.X SOFTWARE W/USERS GUIDE

FARO ZONE 2D INCIDENT MAPPING SFTWRE USB STICK

FARO ZONE 3D INCIDENT MAPPING SFTWRE USB STICK

MICROSURVEY IMS MAP360 SFTWRE & CCP PKG

QUICKMAP 3D ANDROID SOFTWARE

QUICKMAP 3D iOS SOFTWARE

QUICKMAP 3D V 6.X USERS GUIDE

Category D Parts & Accessories
Description

TruVISION DBC Option

IMPULSE/ULTRALYTE CARRYING CASE

20"LTI 4-PIN (STRAIGHT) TO LTI 4-PIN (RIGHT ANGLE)
ULTRALYTE BATTERY ELIMINATOR

ULTRALYTE 2X CONVERTER

TALL LASER SIDE BRACKETS - MSTA

ULTRALYTE YOKE FOR TRUANGLE

ULTRALYTE YOKE & MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 24
(Rev. 10-23-2018)



ULTRALYTE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

ULTRALYTE "L" YOKE W/O MOUNT

PELICAN HARD CASE FOR ULTRALYTE

36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE

36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 SERIAL CABLE, REMOTE HARD WIRED TRIGGER

36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE W/ REMOTE TRIGGER BUTTON

ULTRALTYE USER MANUAL

TRUSPEED CARRYING CASE W/ FOAM

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM 3.5X MAGNIFYING SCOPE

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM TRIPOD YOKE MOUNT

PELICAN HARD CASE W/ FOAM FOR TRUCAM/TRUSPEED

TRUSPEED BATTERY ELIMINATOR

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM SHOULDER STOCK

TRUSPEED USER'S MANUAL

TRUSPEED LR USER'S MANUAL

TRUSPEED S SERIES PREMIUM SOFT CASE

NOVAGRADE UNIVERSAL TABLET ADAPTER

NOVAGRADE UNIVERSAL PHONE ADAPTER

CR 123A BATTERY

TRUSPEED S SERIES MOUNTING BRACKET FOR STAFF

TRUSPEED S SERIES MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TRUANGLE

TRUSPEED S SERIES FOLIAGE FILTER W/TETHER

TRUSPEED S SERIES PELICAN PREMIUM HARD CASE

TRUSPEED S SERIES BATTERY DOOR ASSEMBLY

TRUSPEED S USER'S MANUAL

TRUSPEED SXB USER'S MANUAL

TRUCAM II/TRUVISION POLARIZING FILTER RING

TRUCAM LCD STYLUS

TRUCAM II/TRUVISION SUN SHADE

TRUCAM/PICO LR 12V CAR CHARGER CABLE ASSEMBLY

WOOSIM 4" PRINTER PAPER

TRUCAM/PICO LR BATTERY PACK CHARGER w/PLUGS

WOOSIM 4" WI-FI PRINTER

32 GB HIGH CAPACITY SD CARD

SDHC CARD READER

TRUVISION VIEWER SOFTWARE

CUSTOM DIGI-CAM TRIPOD (SUGGESTED TRIPOD FOR TRUCAM/SR)

TRUCAM BATTERY PACK

TRUCAM II/TRUVISION HIGH CAPACITY BATTERY PACK

TRUCAM FIELD PRINTER SOFTWARE KIT

TRUCAM II/TRUVISION PELICAN HARD CASE

TRUCAM DB9 SERIAL CABLE ASSEMBLY

TRUCAM FIELD PRINTER CABLE ASSEMBLY (16.5ft) (5m)

TRUCAM USER MANUAL

TRUVISION USERS MANUAL

5/8-11 TO 1/4-20 INSERT - TRUANGLE

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)



5/8-11 TO 3/8-16 INSERT - TRUANGLE

TRIBRACH

FIXED TRIBRACH ADAPTER

ROTATING TRIPOD BRACKET

TRIPOD PRISM SHERPA

ARCHER 2 DATA COLLECTOR

ARCHER 2 CRADLE

7" TABLET XGRIP CRADLE

CLAW MOUNTING BASE W/ARM

7" RUGGEDIZED ANDROID TABLET

SURVEY TRIPOD

POLE CLAMP; HOLDS CRADLE

QUICK RELIEF ADAPTER F 5/8X11

5/8" THREADED STAFF QUICK RELEASE

SHORT LASER SIDE BRACKETS - MSTA

IMPULSE RIGHT SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR MSTA

STROBE PRISM ASSY W/ 6 BATTERIES PKG

PELICAN PREMIUM HARD CASE W/FOAM FOR TRUANGLE

72" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE

60" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 SERIAL CABLE REMOTE HARD WIRED TRIGGER

5" LTI 4-PIN (RIGHT ANGLE) TO DB9 CONNECTOR

MAPSTAR ANGLE ENCODER USER MANUAL

MAPSTAR TRUANGLE USER MANUAL

TRUSPEED S SERIES EYE PIECE CAP

TRUPULSE LANYARD/NECK STRAP

LTI TREK POD GO! W/ NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20

LTI T'POD W/ NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20

NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20

LTI WINDOW MOUNT PLUS W/MAG MOUNT

TP TACTICAL INTERFACE SOFTWARE & USERS GUIDE CD

LAA 300 LASER AIMING ASSIST

CT7G USB CABLE

CT7G US PLUG CHARGER

TRAVEL CASE TREK POD

LTI 4 FT TRIPOD

TRUPULSE 200/B & 360/B MOUNTING BRACKET

IMPULSE/TRUPULSE YOKE (L BRACKET)

TRUPULSE FOLIAGE FILTER

TRUPOINT MAPPING PKG PELICAN CASE

TRUSPEED S SERIES EYE PIECE TWIST UP ASSY

TRUPULSE 200X USERS MANUAL (CD)

SPEEDSTAT V2.X SOFTWARE PACKAGE INCLUDING MANUAL

SPEEDSTAT 2.X TRAFFIC DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM SOFTWARE MANUAL

ARCHER2 AC WALL CHARGER

ARCHER2 VEHICLE CHARGER

LTI 4 PIN TO MINI USB CABLE

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)

26



CT7G USB CABLE

ARCHER2 REPLACEMENT LI-ION BATTERY

USB TO SERIAL ADAPTER CABLE

8'5" PRISM POLE

QUICK RELEASE CRADLE- BAP/JUNO

IMPULSE/MAPSTAR STAFF

BI-POD LEGS

IMPULSE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

IMPULSE YOKE & MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

TRUPOINT 300 MAPPING PRISM KIT

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM FRONT RIGHT HANDLE GRIP

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM FRONT LEFT HANDLE GRIP

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM REAR RIGHT HANDLE GRIP

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM REAR LEFT HANDLE GRIP

TRUCAM BATTERY PACK BUMPER

TRUCAM SD CARD COVER

TRUCAM CAMERA COVER

TRUSPEED BATTERY PACK BUMPER

TRUSPEED/TRUCAM/ULTRALYTE 30MM POLARIZING FILTER

IMPULSE BATTERY CAP ASSEMBLY

ULTRALYTE BATTERY CAP

TRUSPEED SERIES BATTERY PACK

Additional Items

Description

PULSEMINI (MPH)

TUNING FORK, K-BAND 65MPH/104.6 KPH

EARPHONES FOR PULSEMINI (3.5MM)

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)

27



Exhibit B

PoLICE RADAR/LIDAR PRODUCTS PRICES

Category A Speed Enforcement Systems
Description Price
TruSpeed 1,695.00
TruSpeed LR 1,995.00
TruSpeed S 1,395.00
TruSpeed SXB 1,995.00
Ultralyte 100 LR 2,995.00
Ultralyte LR B 2,595.00
LTI TruVision 5,995.00
Category C Crash Reenactment Systems
Description Price
Total Pro Accident Investigation Kit $785.00
TruAngle Accident Investigation Kit (TruAngle encoder sold separately, please $1,070.00
see Category D Parts & Accessories)
QuickMap 3D Android Data Collector Basic Pkg $1,425.00
Trupoint 300 Incident Mapping Package $2,740.00
Training for Speed Equipment or Mapping Equipment/Software (2 Days up to 8 $1,750.00
people)
Mapstar TruAngle $1,166.00
TruPulse 200X $1,616.00
TruPoint 300 $974.00
QUICKMAP 3D V6.X SOFTWARE W/USERS GUIDE $546.00
FARO ZONE 2D INCIDENT MAPPING SFTWRE USB STICK $380.00
FARO ZONE 3D INCIDENT MAPPING SFTWRE USB STICK $2,370.00
MICROSURVEY IMS MAP360 SFTWRE & CCP PKG $1,705.00
QUICKMAP 3D ANDROID SOFTWARE $565.00
QUICKMAP 3D iOS SOFTWARE $565.00
QUICKMAP 3D V 6.X USERS GUIDE $89.00
Category D Parts & Accessories
Description Price
TruVISION DBC Option $395.00
IMPULSE/ULTRALYTE CARRYING CASE $58.00
20"LTI 4-PIN (STRAIGHT) TO LTI 4-PIN (RIGHT ANGLE) $40.00
ULTRALYTE BATTERY ELIMINATOR $250.00
ULTRALYTE 2X CONVERTER $264.00
TALL LASER SIDE BRACKETS - MSTA $53.00
ULTRALYTE YOKE FOR TRUANGLE $51.00
ULTRALYTE YOKE & MOUNTING ASSEMBLY $123.00

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218 28
(Rev. 10-23-2018)



ULTRALYTE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

$56.00

ULTRALYTE "L" YOKE W/O MOUNT $89.00
PELICAN HARD CASE FOR ULTRALYTE $175.00
36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE $58.00
36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 SERIAL CABLE, REMOTE HARD WIRED TRIGGER $58.00
36" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE W/ REMOTE TRIGGER BUTTON $85.00
ULTRALTYE USER MANUAL $89.00
TRUSPEED CARRYING CASE W/ FOAM $64.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM 3.5X MAGNIFYING SCOPE $106.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM TRIPOD YOKE MOUNT $64.00
PELICAN HARD CASE W/ FOAM FOR TRUCAM/TRUSPEED $157.00
TRUSPEED BATTERY ELIMINATOR $140.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM SHOULDER STOCK $21.00
TRUSPEED USER'S MANUAL $89.00
TRUSPEED LR USER'S MANUAL $89.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES PREMIUM SOFT CASE $30.00
NOVAGRADE UNIVERSAL TABLET ADAPTER $212.00
NOVAGRADE UNIVERSAL PHONE ADAPTER $127.00
CR 123A BATTERY $3.00

TRUSPEED S SERIES MOUNTING BRACKET FOR STAFF $72.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TRUANGLE $108.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES FOLIAGE FILTER W/TETHER $51.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES PELICAN PREMIUM HARD CASE $54.95
TRUSPEED S SERIES BATTERY DOOR ASSEMBLY $12.00
TRUSPEED S USER'S MANUAL $89.00
TRUSPEED SXB USER'S MANUAL $89.00
TRUCAM II/TRUVISION POLARIZING FILTER RING $18.00
TRUCAM LCD STYLUS $2.00

TRUCAM II/TRUVISION SUN SHADE $9.00

TRUCAM/PICO LR 12V CAR CHARGER CABLE ASSEMBLY $30.00
WOOSIM 4" PRINTER PAPER $2.50

TRUCAM/PICO LR BATTERY PACK CHARGER w/PLUGS $34.00
WOOSIM 4" WI-FI PRINTER $594.00
32 GB HIGH CAPACITY SD CARD $30.00
SDHC CARD READER $12.00
TRUVISION VIEWER SOFTWARE $85.00
CUSTOM DIGI-CAM TRIPOD (SUGGESTED TRIPOD FOR TRUCAM/SR) $251.00
TRUCAM BATTERY PACK $149.00
TRUCAM II/TRUVISION HIGH CAPACITY BATTERY PACK $149.00
TRUCAM FIELD PRINTER SOFTWARE KIT $200.00
TRUCAM 1I/TRUVISION PELICAN HARD CASE $157.00
TRUCAM DB9 SERIAL CABLE ASSEMBLY $81.00
TRUCAM FIELD PRINTER CABLE ASSEMBLY (16.5ft) (5m) $115.00
TRUCAM USER MANUAL $89.00
TRUVISION USERS MANUAL $89.00
5/8-11 TO 1/4-20 INSERT - TRUANGLE $13.00

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)

29



5/8-11 TO 3/8-16 INSERT - TRUANGLE

$13.00

TRIBRACH $169.00
FIXED TRIBRACH ADAPTER $40.00
ROTATING TRIPOD BRACKET $189.00
TRIPOD PRISM SHERPA $41.00
ARCHER 2 DATA COLLECTOR $1,485.00
ARCHER 2 CRADLE $86.00
7" TABLET XGRIP CRADLE $34.00
CLAW MOUNTING BASE W/ARM $41.00
7" RUGGEDIZED ANDROID TABLET $764.00
SURVEY TRIPOD $142.00
POLE CLAMP; HOLDS CRADLE $64.00
QUICK RELIEF ADAPTER F 5/8X11 $25.00
5/8" THREADED STAFF QUICK RELEASE $119.00
SHORT LASER SIDE BRACKETS - MSTA $53.00
IMPULSE RIGHT SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR MSTA $48.00
STROBE PRISM ASSY W/ 6 BATTERIES PKG $276.00
PELICAN PREMIUM HARD CASE W/FOAM FOR TRUANGLE $210.00
72" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 DOWNLOAD CABLE $67.00
60" LTI 4-PIN TO DB9 SERIAL CABLE REMOTE HARD WIRED TRIGGER $58.00
5" LTI 4-PIN (RIGHT ANGLE) TO DB9 CONNECTOR $45.00
MAPSTAR ANGLE ENCODER USER MANUAL $89.00
MAPSTAR TRUANGLE USER MANUAL $17.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES EYE PIECE CAP $5.00
TRUPULSE LANYARD/NECK STRAP $4.00
LTI TREK POD GO! W/ NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20 $205.00
LTI T'POD W/ NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20 $98.00
NON-MAGNETIC BALL HEAD 1/4-20 $27.00
LTI WINDOW MOUNT PLUS W/MAG MOUNT $80.00
TP TACTICAL INTERFACE SOFTWARE & USERS GUIDE CD $18.00
LAA 300 LASER AIMING ASSIST $131.00
CT7G USB CABLE $10.00
CT7G US PLUG CHARGER $24.00
TRAVEL CASE TREK POD $36.00
LTI 4 FT TRIPOD $67.00
TRUPULSE 200/B & 360/B MOUNTING BRACKET $71.00
IMPULSE/TRUPULSE YOKE (L BRACKET) $95.00
TRUPULSE FOLIAGE FILTER $31.00
TRUPOINT MAPPING PKG PELICAN CASE $172.00
TRUSPEED S SERIES EYE PIECE TWIST UP ASSY $37.00
TRUPULSE 200X USERS MANUAL (CD) $18.00
SPEEDSTAT V2.X SOFTWARE PACKAGE INCLUDING MANUAL $280.00
SPEEDSTAT 2.X TRAFFIC DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM SOFTWARE MANUAL $85.00
ARCHER2 AC WALL CHARGER $21.00
ARCHER2 VEHICLE CHARGER $13.00
LTI 4 PIN TO MINI USB CABLE $89.00

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)

30



CT7G USB CABLE

$10.00

ARCHER2 REPLACEMENT LI-ION BATTERY $106.00
USB TO SERIAL ADAPTER CABLE $25.00
8'5" PRISM POLE $170.00
QUICK RELEASE CRADLE- BAP/JUNO $90.00
IMPULSE/MAPSTAR STAFF $206.00
BI-POD LEGS $165.00
IMPULSE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY $48.00
IMPULSE YOKE & MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY $140.00
TRUPOINT 300 MAPPING PRISM KIT $135.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM FRONT RIGHT HANDLE GRIP $5.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM FRONT LEFT HANDLE GRIP $5.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM REAR RIGHT HANDLE GRIP $5.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM REAR LEFT HANDLE GRIP $5.00
TRUCAM BATTERY PACK BUMPER $5.00
TRUCAM SD CARD COVER $3.00
TRUCAM CAMERA COVER $1.00
TRUSPEED BATTERY PACK BUMPER $3.00
TRUSPEED/TRUCAM/ULTRALYTE 30MM POLARIZING FILTER $15.00
IMPULSE BATTERY CAP ASSEMBLY $19.00
ULTRALYTE BATTERY CAP $23.00
TRUSPEED SERIES BATTERY PACK $21.00
Category A Speed Enforcement Systems
Description Price
PULSEMINI (MPH) $550.00
TUNING FORK, K-BAND 65MPH/104.6 KPH $50.00
EARPHONES FOR PULSEMINI (3.5MM) $24.00

LASER TECHNOLOGY MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 00218
(Rev. 10-23-2018)

31



